

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2445 of 2026

=====

MERUBHAI JAGABHAI KHABHALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MOHAMMAAD HASNAIN S SHAIKH(17319) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. SHAHEZADHUSAIN M SHAIKH(16385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS ASHMITA PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice returnable on 27.04.2026. Learned APP
waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent - State.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)