

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 2445 of 2026

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2445 of 2026**

=====

MERUBHAI JAGABHAI KHABHALA

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR. MOHAMMAAD HASNAIN S SHAIKH(17319) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. SHAHEZADHUSAIN M SHAIKH(16385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR PUNIT R DAVE(11920) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 20/08/2026

ORDER

Stand over to 05.01.2027.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA